Cement and Concrete Research 35 (2005) 11–18
Properties of confined fibre-reinforced concrete under uniaxial
compressive impact
Piti Sukontasukkula,1, Sidney Mindessb,*, Nemkumar Banthiab
aDepartment of Civil Engineering, King Mongkut Institute of Technology, North Bangkok, 1518 Pibulsongkram Road, Bangsue, Bangkok 10800, Thailand
bDepartment of Civil Engineering, University of British Columbia, 2324 Main Mall, Vancouver, BC, Canada V6T 1Z4
Received 1 February 2002; accepted 4 May 2004
Abstract

gauges mounted on it, was rigidly connected to the impact
hammer.
An instrumented confinement apparatus was used to
apply the lateral confinement stresses (Fig. 1). This appa-
Table 2
Testing program
Designation Description Vf
(%)
Drop
height
(mm)
Confinement
stresses
(MPa)
Unconfined tests
CPL250 Plain – 250
CPL500 Plain – 500
C05HE250 FRC 0.5 250
C05HE500 FRC 0.5 500
C1HE250 FRC 1.0 250
C1HE500 FRC 1.0 500
Confined tests with steel platens
CPL25B21.25S Plain 250 1.25
CPL25B0.625S Plain 250 0.625
CPL25B0S Plain 250 0
CPL50B0.625S Plain 500 0.625
CPL50B0S Plain 500 0
C05H25B1.25S FRC 0.5 250 1.25
C05H25B0.625S FRC 0.5 250 0.625
C05H25B0S FRC 0.5 250 0
C05H50B0.625S FRC 0.5 500 0.625
C05H50B0S FRC 0.5 500 0
C1H25B0.625S FRC 1 250 0.625
C05H25B0S FRC 1 250 0
C1H50B0.625S FRC 1 500 0.625
C05H50B0S FRC 1 500 0
Table 1
Geometry of fibre
P. Sukontasukkul et al. / Cement and Concrete Research 35 (2005) 11–1812